Data Sheet
Rev.00
T13D-PYZ-WM-TI-D
1310nm Coaxial DFB Pigtail Laser Diode with Optional Isolator
Lasermate Group, Inc. – The Friend of Lasers
Tel: (909) 718-0999 | Fax: (909) 718-0998 | sales@lasermate.com | www.lasermate.com
Description
The Lasermate T13D-PYZ-WM-TI-D is a 1310nm wavelength, Distributed Feedback (DFB) laser

• SDH STM-1/STM-4/STM-8, ITU-T recommendations
• Stable emitting source at specific wavelength
Ordering Information
Read Model No. T13D-PYZ-WM-TI-D
T13D = Laser 1310nm DFB laser
P = Package Pigtailed with 9/125um SM fiber
Y = Connector None (NO); FC/PC (FC); SC/PC (SC); ST/PC (ST); LC/PC (LC); FC/APC (FA); SC/APC
(CA); ST/APC (TA)
Z = Output power >0.5mW (M); >1mW (H); >2mW (2)
W = Pin configuration A pinout (A); C pinout (C)
M = Mount No flange (0); Horizontal mount (1)
T = Operating temperature -40 to 85oC (4)
I = Isolator Without isolator (N); With isolator (I)
D = Data rate 1.25Gbps (1G); 2.5Gbps (2G)
T13D-PYZ-WM-TI-D
Data Sheet
Rev.00
Lasermate Group, Inc. – The Friend of Lasers
Tel: (909) 718-0999 | Fax: (909) 718-0998 | sales@lasermate.com | www.lasermate.com
Specifications
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameters Symbol Value Unit Conditions
Storage temperature Tstg -40 to +85 C
Operating case temperature Top -40 to +85 C
Peak optical output power Po 5 mW
Forward current (LD) IFLD 100 mA
Reverse voltage (LD) VRLD 2 V
Reverse current (PD) IRPD 5 mA
Reverse voltage (PD) VRPD 15 V
Soldering temperature Stemp 260 C 10 seconds
Electro-Optical Characteristics (CW @ TC = 25oC unless otherwise noted)
Parameters Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit Conditions
Central wavelength c 1300 1310 1320 nm CW, Pf
Side mode suppression
ratio
SMSR 30 40 - dB Pf
Spectral width  - 0.2 1 nm Pf
Threshold current Ith - 10 15 mA CW